During the period under review, the GAC staff underwent some internal and external trainings 

even though the COVID-19 global pandemic posed a very serious challenge to GAC’s regular 

training programs. Thirteen (13) training sessions were held during the period, with two 

hundred and eighty-seven (287) staff participating. Most of the trainings shifted to virtual 

format as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic.  

See below table of the training conducted in 2020 

No. Types of Training 
Date of 

Training 
Venue 

No of 

participants 

1. International Financial Reporting Standard